## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE KARIMGANI

## **CORRIGENDUM**

**DATED**: 19/11/2024

(To the Advertisement dated 14.02.2023 and Notice dated 24.02.2023 for the post of Process Server in the establishment of the District & Sessions Judge, Karimganj)

In the advertisement issued vide Memo No. JKD/2023/Apptt./749-756 dated 14.02.2023 and notice issued vide Memo No. JKD/2023/Appt./1075-83 dated 24.02.2023, out of 04 (four) Nos. of vacant post of Process Server (shown under unreserved category in the advertisement), 01 (one) No. of post of Process Server be read as under OBC/MOBC category and remaining 03 (three) Nos. of post of Process Server be read as under unreserved category.

The terms and conditions for application in the said post of Process Server are given in the aforesaid advertisement, which shall remain same except that the Candidates should not be less than 18 years as on 01.01.2024 (i.e. Candidates must be born on or before 01.01.2006). Upper Age Limit relaxation shall be applicable as per existing Govt. Rules. Eligible candidates may apply for the same. The last date of receipt of application is 04.12.2024. Applications are to be dropped in the Drop Box kept for this purpose in the office of the District & Sessions Judge, Karimganj.

However, the candidates who have already applied for the said post need not apply again.

For the purpose of applying, candidates are advised to visit the Judiciary i.e. Karimganj website of official the through https://karimganj.dcourts.gov.in go and advertisement already issued vide Memo No. JKD/2023/Apptt./749-756 dated 14.02.2023 and notice issued vide Memo No. JKD/2023/Appt./1075-83 dated 24.02.2023.

Rest of the advertisement shall remain the same.

District & Sessions Judge
CUM
Chairperson, Selection Board
Karimgani
Sist & Sessions Judge
Karimgani

Date:- 19/11/24

1. The Registrar (Admin.)-cum-In Charge, Recruitment Cell, Hon'ble Gauhati High Court, Guwahati

2. The Assistant Director of Employment, District Employment

Exchange, Karimganj

- The Systems Officer, O/O the District & Sessions Judge, Karimganj. He is directed to upload the said Corrigendum in the official website.
- 4. Notice Board, O/O the District & Sessions Judge, Karimganj

5. Notice Board, O/O the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Karimganj

6. Office File

District & Sessions Judge CUM

Chairperson, Selection Board

Karimgani Judge